

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 5/2/2023

File #: 23-623

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Steve Madrone

Agenda Section: Consent

Vote Requirement: Majority

SUBJECT:

National Small Business Week Proclamation (Supervisor Steve Madrone)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the Proclamation.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

General Fund (1100)

DISCUSSION:

April 30th through May 6, 2023 is National Small Business Week. The Arcata, Fortuna, Greater Eureka, McKinleyville and Southern Humboldt Chambers of Commerce are partnering with the Board of Supervisors in recognizing small businesses by proclaiming April 30th through May 6th, 2023 as Small Business Week in Humboldt County, and to highlight the programs and services available to entrepreneurs through the U.S. Small Business Administration and other government agencies.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports the following areas of your Board's Strategic Framework.

Core Roles: N/A New Initiatives: N/A Strategic Plan: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

File #: 23-623

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion

ATTACHMENTS:

A. Proclamation

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A